
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4535

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


FREQUENCY OF GARIB RATH


  4535.  SHRI KUNDARIYA MOHAN BHAI KALYANJI BHAI:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)whether the Railways is planning to run Garib Rath daily from

Rajkot to New Delhi via Viramgam-Mehsana;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time by which this train is likely to be run?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c)  Do not arise.

****

